The Guarantee Regulations allow for delayed reporting by the surety or principal debtor or the creditor, as the case 

may be, along with the late submission fee or the payment of late submission fee where such reporting is done with a 

delay. 

The late submission fee is INR 7,500 (Indian Rupees seven thousand five hundred) added by 0.025% of A*N, rounded 

upwards to the nearest hundred, where ‘N’ is the number of years of delay in submission, rounded-upwards to the 

nearest month and expressed up to 2 (two) decimal points; and ‘A’ is the amount involved in the delayed reporting in